
 
 
The following information is for the participants in this Destination Zoom call. 
 
Topic​:  Reopening Travel after COVID19 
Date​:  June 11, 2020 
 
Complete presentation slides available here:  ​Destination Zoom Reopening Travel 
 
Thank you to everyone who participated, both travel managers and media. The discussion was 
valuable, respectful and insightful. As we look forward to the second half of 2020, I hope we can 
all support each other media to destination, destination to media, and brands and destination 
supporting and encouraging each other. 
  

https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/13gjdI2c_Eh5vY3v35i_ecHiM_H1FiRIYmdxnWzzhLCU/edit?usp=sharing


Travel Manager Information 
The following travel managers participated in the June 2020 Destination Zoom call, either as 
presenters, contributors or observers. 
 
Please be considerate of a region’s reopening progress and shared plans and initiatives before 
reaching out. ​IE:  destination has shared that they are focusing on Drive Market - how can you 
be a part of that initiative? 
 
Also, please be respectful in terms of budget when reaching out. With minimal travel in 2020 
many destinations are limited. This doesn’t mean that media work and campaigns are not of 
great value, but that some relationships may need to be cultured or planned for the future. 
 
 
Shae Geary Tenaya Lodge - Yosemite sgeary@wrightoncomm.com 

Carol Cain 
https://www.fingerlakeswinecountry.com/ 
Finger Lakes Wine Country ccain@braveworld.media 

Aly Murnion visitbillings.com alyson@visitbillings.com 

Chrisie Yabu SantaMariaValley.com chrisie@kps3.com 

Jennifer Harrison 
Visit Santa Maria Valley 
www.SantaMariaValley.com jennifer@santamaria.com 

Stacie Mesuda 
Big Sky Resort - www.bigskyresort.com, 
@bigskyresort stacie.mesuda@bigskyresort.com 

Toni Smith 
Tempe Tourism Office - 
tempetourism.com toni@tempetourism.com 

Ashley Serrate Florida Keys & Key West - fla-keys.com ashley@newmanpr.com 

Lucy Beighle 
Western Montana's Glacier Country: 
www.glaciermt.com lucy@glaciermt.com 

Jesse Guidry LafayetteTravel.com jesse@lafayettetravel.com 

Gina O'Tool https://www.fortmyers-sanibel.com/ collerangina@gmail.com 

Jenna Larsen Lee County, Florida & Visit California jlarsen@mmgy.com 

Shae Geary Visit Oceanside CA sgeary@wrightoncomm.com 

Alice Phillips Gallup NM alice@yourbandwagon.com 

Amy Demuth Reno-Taho NV, Carson Valley NV amy@radstrategiesinc.com 

Ronele Dotson Virginia City NV ronele@radstrategiesinc.com 

Nathalia Romano Experience Kissimmee FL nromano@experiencekissimmee.com 

Renee Jones Visit Tallahassee FL jonesre@leoncountyfl.gov 

http://visitbillings.com/
http://santamariavalley.com/
http://lafayettetravel.com/
https://www.fortmyers-sanibel.com/


Christina Glynn Santa Cruz CA cglynn@santacruz.org 

 

Travel Media Information 
The following travel media participated in the June 2020 Destination Zoom call, either as 
presenters, contributors or observers. 
 
Please be considerate of an outlet’s audience, media style or current projects before reaching 
out. ​IE:  media member is an established podcaster. Should you pitch them a large scale video 
project? 
 
Regarding budget, as you reach out to media members, please know that each manages their 
business differently. Some may partner up for editorial consideration while others may run solely 
on contracted campaigns. Both hold value, but not each will be a good fit in 2020. Please do not 
take a media member’s response of asking about budget as a “no” but as an indication of how 
they choose to manage their business. 
 
 
Adrian Cufley Https://www.adrianstraveltales.com aatravelbloginfo@gmail.com 

Angie Orth https://angieaway.com angieawaymedia@gmail.com 

Anisa Alhilali 
Two Traveling Texans 
www.twotravelingtexans.com admin@twotravelingtexans.com 

Betsi Hill Betsi’s World (https://betsiworld.com) betsi@betsiworld.con 

Cacinda Maloney http://www.PointsandTravel.com pointsandtravel@gmail.com 

Corinne Vail 
https://www.reflectionsenroute.com and 
https://www.rovingvails.com corinne.vail@reflectionsenroute.com 

Dan Bagby Https://HoneymoonAlways.com Danrbagby@gmail.com 

Deb Thompson JustShortOfCrazy.com + freelance deb@justshortofcrazy.com 

Jade Broadus Https://vagabond3.com jade@vagabond3.com 

James Hills 
ManTripping.com / 
https://www.mantripping.com james@mantripping.com 

Jane Ko A Taste of Koko jane@atasteofkoko.com 

Jessica Averett 
Bring The Kids, family adventure travel 
bring-the-kids.com jessica@bring-the-kids.com 

Karilyn Owen Www.nobackhome.com nobackhometravel@gmail.com 

Kate Saville 
Have Diapers, Will Travel - 
https://havediaperswilltravel.com Kate@havediaperswilltravel.com 

Katie DeTar Lalley My self (PBS travel TV series, blog) katieldetar@gmail.com 

https://angieaway.com/
http://www.pointsandtravel.com/
http://www.nobackhome.com/


katiedetar.com 

Kim Tate 

Stuffed Suitcase 
https://stuffedsuitcase.com and Vacation 
Mavens https://vacationmavens.com kim@stuffedsuitcase.com 

Kirsten Maxwell 
Kids Are A Trip and Multigenerational 
Vacations kmaxwell@kidsareatrip.com 

Leah Caraher 
Five for the Road 
(www.fivefortheroad.com) leah@fivefortheroad.com 

Lindsay Nieminen Https://carpediemourway.com carpediemourway@gmail.com 

Liz Mays https://eatmovemake.com eatmovemake@gmail.com 

Lori Sweet https://voyagewriters.com voyagewriters@gmail.com 

Marcie Cheung 

Marcie in Mommyland 
(marcieinmommyland.com), Hawaii Travel
With Kids (hawaiitravelwithkids.com) and 
Marcie and the Mouse 
(marcieandthemouse.com) marcieinmommyland@gmail.com 

Melissa Conn The Family Voyage melissa@thefamilyvoyage.com 

Monica Ortega www.monicagoes.com monica@monicagoes.com 

Nancy D Brown 
https://www.nancydbrown.com/ & 
Writinghorseback nancybrownconsulting@comcast.net 

Preethi B Harbuck https://www.localpassportfamily.com/ localpassportfamily@gmail.com 

Rob Taylor Https://2traveldads.com Rob@2traveldads.com 

Scott Shetler https://quirkytravelguy.com scott@quirkytravelguy.com 

Tina Walsh www.mytravelingtastes.com tloux60@gmail.com 

Danielle Desir https://thoughtcard.com/ thethoughtcard@gmail.com 

Kirsten Maxwell 
Kids Are A Trip and Multigenerational 
Vacations kmaxwell@kidsareatrip.com 

Lindsay Nieminen Https://carpediemourway.com carpediemourway@gmail.com 

Celine Brewer Https://www.familycantravel.com info@familycantravel.com 

Dan Bagby https://honeymoonalways.com danrbagby@gmail.com 

Tamara Gruber We3Travel.com tamara@we3travel.com 

Corritta Lewis https://itzafamilything.com cklewis22@gmail.com 

Keryn Means 

WalkingOnTravels.com, 
DCTravelMag.com and Twist Travel 
Magazine keryn@walkingontravels.com 

Karthika Gupta https://www.culturallyours.com karthika@culturallyours.com 

Karen themomtrotter.com karen@themomtrotter.com 

https://eatmovemake.com/
https://voyagewriters.com/
http://www.monicagoes.com/
https://www.localpassportfamily.com/
https://quirkytravelguy.com/
http://www.mytravelingtastes.com/
https://thoughtcard.com/
https://honeymoonalways.com/
http://we3travel.com/
https://itzafamilything.com/
https://www.culturallyours.com/
http://themomtrotter.com/


tammilee Tillison www.tammileetips.com tammileetips2@hotmail.com 

Paul Johnson 
A Luxury Travel Blog - 
https://www.aluxurytravelblog.com paul@dedicate.co.uk 

Nedra McDaniel 
Adventure Mom 
https://adventuremomblog.com nedra@adventuremomblog.com 

Bryanna Royal www.crazyfamilyadventure.com 
craigandbryanna@crazyfamilyadventur
e.com 

Mikkel Woodruff https://sometimeshome.com mikkel@sometimeshome.com 

Sally Elbassir Passport & Plates passportandplates@gmail.com 

Linda Malys Yore 
lindaontherun.com and 
instagram.com/lindaontherunofficial lindamalysyore@gmail.com 

Ivan Quintanilla Traveling IQ, Freelance with other outlets iq@travelingiq.com 

Collette Stohler www.roamaroo.com collette@roamaroo.com 

Hannah Lukaszewicz Getting Stamped gettingstamped@gmail.com 

Lori Blalock https://SouthernerSays.com lori@southernerays.com 

John Widmer RoamingAroundTheWorld.com john@roamingaroundtheworld.com 

Caz Makepeace Y Travel Blog cazcraig@ytravelblog.com 

Jen Ruiz 
Jen on a Jet Plane, 
www.jenonajetplane.com jenruizwriter@gmail.com 

Loredana G Destguides.com lore@destguides.com 

Sam Barreto GayTravel.com sam@gaytravel.com 

Lynn Pattnosh ConciergeQ Media conciergeq.com 
lynnpattnosh@theconciergequestionnai
re.com 

Loredana G Destguides.com lore@destguides.com 

 

http://www.tammileetips.com/
http://www.crazyfamilyadventure.com/
https://sometimeshome.com/
http://www.roamaroo.com/
https://southernersays.com/
http://roamingaroundtheworld.com/
http://destguides.com/
http://gaytravel.com/
http://destguides.com/

